Chh.

Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kolhapur

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2016 to 31-Mar-2017

Liabilities B as at 31-Mar-2017 | Assets ~as at 31-Mar-2017
Capital Account 25,07,704.04 |Fixed Assets 1,05,13,298.30
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 CCTv-Camera 3,680.00
' Computers 96,919.80
Loans (Liability)
. "DLF Projectors 41,920.00
Current Liabilities 10,59,211.00|  Electric Inverter & Balteries 1,83,112.00
Admission Deposit 76,000.00 Equipments 517,420.80
Contractor TDS Payable 491.00 Furniture & Deadstock 11,49,126.12
. Educational Loan 20,140.00 Library Books 14,52,229.58
Library Deposit 3,01,120.00 Main Building 69,50,254.00
Scholarship 22,209.00 Steching Machine 71,820.00
Staff Fund 44,820.00 : :
Student Depaosit 5,18,500.00 Investments 36,45,518.00
S U Exam Advance _75831.00 Cosmos Co.Op. Bank 15,49,540.00
Karnataka Bank FD 20,95,978.00
Branch / Divisions 7,63,983.85 )
Trust Ale. 7,63,983.85 Current Assets 7,67,651.02
Closing Stock
Excess of Income over Expenditure 1,05,95,568.43| Bank Accounts 7,18,633.02
Opening Balance 38,75,603.43 Office Advance 49,018.00
Current Period 67,19,965.00 T
Total 149,26,467.32| Total ~1,49,26,467.32

pan A NAWAR

Pl

PARTNER

Ml

p———

PRINCIPAL,

FOMEBNOSALE WANGIKAR &

~ D KULKAKNI WANGIKAR)

College of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Women

Kolhapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kolhapur

Income & Expenditure Statement

1-Apr-2016 to 31-Mar-2017

Particulars

Direct Expenses
Electricity Charges Exp.
P.F.Admin. Charges
P.F. Contribution Exp
Printing & Stationery Exp
Salary Non-Teaching Staff
Salary Teaching Staff

Indirect Expenses
Advertisement Exp.
Affiliation Exp

Bank Charges

Canteen Exp.
Depriciation

Gardan Expenses
Gathering Exp.
Muncipal Taxes Exp
NAAC Committe Expenses.
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp
Office Exp.

Poslage & Telephone Exp
Repairs & Maintenance Exp
Seminar & Conferance Exp
Sport Exp.

Travelling Exp.

Visiting Staff & Exam Exp.

1-Apr-2016 to 31-Mar-2017

72,52,702.00

1,02,610.00
23,892.00
1,91,396.00
23,942.00
14,76,269.00
54,34,593.00

26,63,343.00

58,689.00
1,80,000.00
12,288.00
5,749.00
14,07,153.00
50,000.00
65,569.00
5,36,411.00
3,000,00
34,576.00
27,234.00
33,467.00
1,10,563.00
9,604.00
7,005.00
5,855.00

1,16,180.00

Excess of Income over Expendilure

__Total

67,19,965.00

1,66,36,010.00

__Particulars

Direct Incomes

Other Fees 1,24,132.00
Student Fees 1,58,38,515.00
University Exam Fees _2,97,624.00
Indirect Incomes

Bank Interest 2,77,991.00
Fees & Fine 33,578.00
Lead College 16,170.00
Misc, Receipts 48,000.00

“Total

1,62,60,271.00

3,75,739.00

_1,66,36,010.00

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR &

(B D KULKARN| WANGIKAR)
PARTNER

J}n\cbm _
PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Convantional
Vocatlonal Courses For Women
Kaolhapur,



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kolhapur

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2016 to 31-Mar-2017

- Page
Particulars Opening l N Transactions S—— Closing
. } Balance |  Debit | Credi __Balance
Admission Deposit 81,800.00 Cr 81,800.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 C
Advertisement Exp. 58,689.00 58,689.00D
Affiliation Exp 1,92,000.00 12,000.00  1,80,000.00D
‘Bank Charges , 12,291.00 3.00 12,288.00 D
Bank Interest 2,77,991.00 2,77,991.00C
Canteen Exp. 5,749.00 5,749.00D
CCTv-Camera 9,200.00 Dr 5,520.00 3,680.00D
Computers 34,898.80 Dr 2|0?i4OD. 0a 1|45|i7ﬁ.ﬁﬁ ﬁﬁ'iiiﬁi i
ontractor TDS Payable 363.00 Cr 1,925.00 2,053.00 491.00C
Cosmos Co.0p. Bank 25,00,000.00 Dr 49,540.00 10,00,000.00 15,49,540.00 D
Depriciation 14,07,153.00 14,07,153.00 D
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 Cr 25,07,704.04 C
DLF Projectors 1,04,800.00 Dr 62,880.00 41,920.00D
Educational Loan 39,540.00 Cr 5,45,015.00 5,25615.00 20,140.00C
Electric Inverter & Batteries 1,92,750.00 9,638.00 1,83,112.00D
Electricity Charges Exp. 1,02,610.00 1,02,610.00 D
Equipments 5,70,111.80 Dr 4,800,00 57,491.00 5/17,42080D
Fees & Fine 33,578.00 33,578.00C
Furniture & Deadstock 11,72,681.12 Dr 1,04,616.00 1,28,171.00 11,49,126.120
Gardan Expenses 50,000.00 50,000.00D
Gathering Exp. 65,569.00 65,569.00 D
Karnataka Bank Alc. 113 67,816.52 Dr 2,754.00 70,570.562 D
Karnataka Bank Current Alc 173 28,65,630.50 Dr  2,06,00426.00 2,28,30,391.00 6,3566550D
Karnataka Bank FD 20,95,978.00 ' 20,95,978.00 D
Lead College 3,830.00 20,000.00 16,170.00 C
Library Books 14,84,071.58 Dr 1,22,700.00 1,64,542.00 14,52229.58D
Library Deposit 2,20,100.00 Cr 60,480.00 1,41,500.00 3,01,120.00C
LIC Deduction Payable. 37,411.00 37,411.00
Main Building 76,00,288.00 Dr 1,15,784.00 7,65,818.00 69,50,254.00 D
Misc. Receipts 48,000.00 48,000.00 C
Muncipal Taxes Exp 5,36,411.00 536,411.00D
NAAC Committe Expenses. 3,000.00 3,000,000
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp 83,923.00 49 347.00 34,576.00 D
Office Advance 31,900.00 Dr 1,07,271.00 90,153.00 49.018.00D
Office Exp. 77,234.00 50,000.00 27,234.000
Other Fees 1,24,132.00 1,24132.00C
P.F.Admin, Charges 25,883.00 1,991.00 23,892.00C
P.F. Contribution Exp 2,07,220.00 15,824.00 1,91,396.00D
P.F.Deduction Payable 2,07,220.00 2,07,220.00
Postage & Telephone Exp 33,467.00 33,467.000
Printing & Stationery Exp 23,942.00 23,942.00D
Professional Tax Payable 76,675.00 76,675.00

Profit & Loss Alc 38,75,603.43 C

Repairs & Maintenance Exp 1,27,689.00 17,126.00  1,10,563.00 D
Salary Income Tax Payable 1,68,500.00 1,68,500.00
Salary Non-Teaching Staff 14,92,229.00 15,960.00 14,76,269.00 C
Salary Payahle 57,25,828.00 57,25,828.00
Salary Teaching Staff 54,79,693.00 45,100.00 54,34,593.000
Scholarship 62,955.00 Cr 3,13,503.00 2,72,757.00 22,209.00C
Seminar & Conferance Exp 54,816.00 45,212.00 9,604.00 O
SIBER Society Payable M 7,09,189.00 7,09,189.00

College of Non-Conventional—— e e
- """'_"'VocﬂlnnafEg;{:gﬁf&r—‘-&iaman---.... S g

Carried Over pPRINGIPAL, O7,7037285Dr  415,74,063.00  3,40,16,219.00 1.73,36116.85 D


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2016 to 31-Mar-2017 Page 2
Particulars Opening Transactions Closing
. Balance |  Debit | Credt | Balance

Brought Forward

97,70,372.85 Dr  4,15,74,963.00

3,40,19,219.00 1,73,26,116.85 D1

Sport Exp. 7,005.00 7,005.00 Dr
Staff Fund 44 920.00 Cr 44 920.00 Cr
Steching Machine 79,800.00 Dr 7,980.00 71,820.00 Dt
Student Deposit 5,18,500.00 Cr 5,18,500.00 Ci
Student Fees 3,34,700.00  1,61,72,615.00 1,58,38,515.00 Ci
S U Exam Advance 60,000.00 Cr 1,89,170.00 2,05001.00 75,831.00 Ci
Travelling Exp. 5,855.00 : 5,855.00 Di
Trust Alc. 93,00,297.85Cr 93,84,740.00 8,48,426.00 7,63,983.85 Ci
UCO Bank 73,545,00 Dr 2,72,757.00 3,33,905.00 12,397.00 Dn
University Exam Fees 21,89,677.00 24,97,301.00 2,97,624.00 C
Visiting Staff & Exam Exp. 1,24,630.00 8,450.00  1,16,180.00 n
Grand Total - 540,92,897.00 5,40,92,897.00

ﬁ%ba

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR &
PARAMNAWAR

—_—

(BWRM WANGIKAR)
PARTNER

PRINCIPAL,

Callege of Non-Conventional
Vocational Coursas For Women
Kolhapur.



Depreciation Statement 01.04.2016 to 31.03.2017 { CNCVCW)

Opening Additions . Total Value as on : F!epreciat]o? 2_']15-1? ‘u’aiuf.- of
Sr.No. Name of the Property Balance As on Before AddiconsAftey 31.03.2017 Rate Depreciation | Depreciation Total Dep. Closing
01.04.2016 | 30.09.2016 | 022018 (3+4+5) Before After (48 | 1032017
30.09.2016 | 30.09.2016 (6-9)
1 2 3 4 5 &6 7 B8 9 10
1 CCTw Camera 9200.00 0.00 0.00 9200.00( 60% 5520.00 0.00 5520.00 3680.00
Computers 34898.80 207400.00 0.00 242298.80)  60% 4
4 DLP Projector 104800.00 0.00 0.00 104800.001 60% 62880.0C 0.00 62880.00 41920.00
5 Equipment 570111.80 4800.00 0.00 574911.80| 10% 57481.00 0.00|] 57491.00 517420.80
6 Furniture & Dead Stock 1172681.12 104126.00 0.00 1276807.12] 10%| 127681.00 0.00| 127681.00 1149126.12
7 Library Books 1484071.58 0.00 122700.00 1606771.58| 10%| 148407.00 6135.00| 154542.00 1452229.58
8 CNCYCW Main Building F600288.00 0.00 115784.00 J716072.00) 10%) 760029.00 5789.00( 765818.00 6950254.00
9  |Steaching Machine 79800.00 0.00 0.00 J9800.00) 10% 7980.00 0.00 7980.00 71820.00
i1 |UPS & Batteries 0.00 0.00 192750.00 192750.00) 10% - 0.00 9638.00 9638.00 183112.00
11172891.30 316326.00 431234.00 11920451.30 1385591.00 21562.00| 1407153.00| 10513298.30

KA

PRINCIPAL,
Coflege of Non-Conventional
\iocational Coursas For Women
Kolhapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kalhapur

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018

‘Liabilities ~ asat31-Mar2018  Assets

Capital Account

- as at 31-Mar-2018

25,07,704.04 Fixed Assets 1,02,56,700.7
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 CC Tv Camera 1,472.00
Computers 40,567.80
Loans (Liability) [Computer Software 20,546.00 |
DLP Projectors 16,768.00
Current Liabilities 12,94,476.00| Electric Inverter & Batteries 1,64,801.00
Admission Deposit 2,11,000.00  Equipments 4,78978.80
Books Purchase Payable 1,36,090.00 ' Furniture & Dead Stock 11,55,140.12
Contractor TDS Payable 491.00 - Library Books 14,36,291.58
Educational Loan 20,140.00 . Main Building 62,55.229.00
Library Deposit 3,61,320.00 | Rooftop Solar System 5,47,676.00
Scholarship 2,015.00 | Steching Machine 1,39,230.00
Staff Fund 44,920.00 |
Student Deposit 5,18,500.00 Investments 94,30,966.(
Cosmos Co.Op. Bank 16,68,623.00
Excess of income aver expenditure 1,85,28,760.61 Karnataka Bank FD 57,62,343.00
Opening Balance 1,05,95,568.43 " Mutual Fund 20,00,000.00
Current Period 79,33,192.18 '
‘Current Assets 11,42,548.;
Closing Stock _
Bank Accounts 10,70,532.20
Contractor Advance 15,000.00
Office Advance 57,016.00
Branch / Divisions 15,00,726.
- Trust Ak 15,00,726.15
|
FoRE: | = T 2,23,30,040.65| Total 2,23,30,940.

FUR BHOSALE WANGIKAK &
RPA_RANNAWAR

(8 D KULKARNI WANGIKAR)
PARTNER

e
PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional
\orational Courses For Women
Kolhapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kolhapur

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018

Particulars

Direct Expenses
Electricity Charges Exp.
F.F.Admin, Charges.
P.F. Contribution Exp
Printing & Stationery Exp
Salary Non-Teaching Staff
Salary Teaching Staff

Indirect Expenses
Advertisement Exp.
Affiliation Exp

Bank Charges

Canteen Exp.
Conferences & Seminars Exp
Depriciation

Function Exp.

Gathering Exp.
Muncipal Taxes Exp
NAAC Commifte Expenses.
New Course Registration Fees
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp
Office Exp.

Postage & Telephone Exp
Property & Vehical Insurance Exp.
Repairs & Maintenance Exp
Sport Exp.

S U Exam Exp.

SUK Eligibility Fees
SUK Other Fees
Travelling Exp.

Visiting Staff & Exam Exp.

Excess of income over expenditure

potal

1-Apr-20171031-Mar-2018 | Particulars 1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
|
80,76,935.00 Direct Incomes 1,77,55,044.C
1,27,830.00 | Other Fees 1,65852.00
9,955.00 | Student Fees 1,70.86,409,00

4,35,108.00 S.U.Exam Fees 5,02,783.00
30,645.00

13,43,007.00 | Indirect Incomes 4,12,872.(
61,30,390.00 | Bank Interest 4,00,230.00
- Lead College 12,642.00

21,57,788.82
25,794.00 |

96,000.00
15,814.82
8,170.00
47,612.00
11,75805.00
10,800.00
60,750.00
78,788.00
2,094.00
1,20,000.00
45,509.00
59815.00
~10,157.00
4,962.00
81,645.00
3,010.00
55,626.00
46,550.00
1,13,078.00
10,246.00
1,38,463.00

|
79,33,192.18|

1,81,67,916.00 Total

_1,81,67,916.

FOR GHOSal F WANGIKAR &
FramaritAaWwAR

pleo

i -
(B'D KULKARNI WANGIKAR)
PARTNER

20l

PRINCIPAL,
College of Non-Conventional
\seational Courses For Women
Kolhapur.



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

University Road,

Kolhapur

Trial Balance

1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018

Particulars

Opening

~ Balance
Admission Deposit 76,000.00 Cr
Advertisement Exp.
Affiliation Exp
Bank Charges
Bank Interest
Books Purchase Payable
Canteen Exp.
CC Tv Camera 3,680.00 Dr
Computers 96,919.80 Dr
Conferences & Seminars Exp
Contractor TDS Payable 491.00 Cr

Cosmos Co.Op. Bank
Depriciation

Depriciation Fund

DLP Projectars
Educational Loan

Electric Inverter & Batteries
Electricity Charges Exp.
Eqguipments

Function Exp.

Furniture & Dead Stock
Gathering Exp.

HDFC Bank Ltd 50200026046816

15,49,540.00 Dr
25,07,704.04 Cr
41,920.00 Dr
20,140.00 Cr
1,83,112.00 Dr
9,17,420.80 Dr

11,49,126.12 Dr

Karnataka Bank Alc. 113 70,570.52 Dr
Karnataka Bank Current Alc 173 6,35,665.50 Dr
Karnataka Bank FD 20,95,978.00 Dr

Lead College

Library Books

Library Deposit

LIC Deduction Payable
Main Building

Mr. Datta Sutar

Muncipal Taxes Exp
Mutual Fund

NAAC Committe Expenses.
New Course Registration Fees
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp
Office Advance

Office Exp.

Other Fees

P.F.Admin. Charges.

P.F. Contribution Exp
P.F.Deduction Payable
Postage & Telephone Exp
Printing & Stationery Exp
Professional Tax Payable
Profit & Loss Alc

14,52,229.58 Dr
3,01,120.00 Cr

69,50,254.00 Dr

49,018.00 Dr

1,05,95,568.43 Cr

Transactions

Debit

25,784.00
96,000.00
15,818.82
26,794.00

8,970.00
4,500.00

90,062.00
1,410.00
1,19,083.00
11,75,805.00

8,31,750.00

1,27,830.00
14,000.00
10,800.00
1,31,461.00
60,750.00
4,06,873.00

2,04,06,838.00
36,93,759.00
17,358.00
1,36,090.00
1,03,000.00
27,625.00

15,000.00
78,788.00
20,00,000.00
2,994.00
1,20,000.00
53,283.00
1,28,687.00
21,636.00
500.00
8,955,00
4,35,108.00
4,35,109.00
10,157.00
30,645.00
70,675.00

4,962.00
83,145.00
547,676.00
1,18,500.00

3,17,02,290.82

oliege of Non-Conventional

Vocational Courzes For Woman

Credit
1,35,000.00

4.00
4,27,024.00
1,36,090.00

1,600.00
2,208.00

42,450 00
1,410.00

25,152.00
8,31,750.00
18,311.00

52,442.00
1,25,447.00
1,060.82

2,04,60,751.00
26,794.00
30,000.00
1,52,028.00
1,63,200.00
27,625.00
6,95,025.00

7,774.00
1,20,689.00
15,721.00
1,66,352.00

4,35,109.00
70,675.00

1,500.00

1,18,500.00
2,43,81,613.82

i C"l'c'ié'ﬁ;_ .
Balance
2,11,000.00 ¢

25794001
96,000.00(
15,914.82 [
4,00,230.00 ¢
1,36,090.00 ¢
8,170.00 [
1,472.00(

47,612.00 L
481.00 ¢
16,68,623.00(
11,75,805.00
25,07,704.04 (
16,768.00 [
20,140.00 ¢
1,64,801.00 L
1,27,830.00(
478978.80[
10,800.00 (
11,65,140.12 [
60,750.00 [
405812181
70,670.52 [
9,81,752.50 1
57,62,343.00 L
12,642.00 ¢
14,36,291.58 [
3,61,320.00 (

62,55,229.00 [
15,000.00 [
78,788.00 L
20,00,000.00 [
2,994.00
1,20,000.00 [
45,509.00 [
57,016.00 [
5915.00
1,65,852.00 (
9,955.00 [
4,35,108.00 [

10,157.00 [
30,645.00 [

1,05,95,568.43 (
4,962.00 [

81,645.00 [
2,47,676.00 [

86,61,903.85 [

continued


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018

Particulars Opening ' N Trans._ét_tio_ns
. Balance Debit Credit
Brought Forward 13,41,226.85Dr  3,17,02,290.82  2,43,81,613.82
Salary Non-Teaching Staff 13,76,914.00 33,907.00
Salary Payable 61,44,180.00 61,44,180.00
Salary Teaching Staff 61,66,042.00 35,652.00
Scholarship 22,209.00 Cr 20,194.00
SIBER Society Payable. 6,37,963.00 6,37,963.00
Sport Exp. 3,010.00
Staff Fund 44 .920.00 Cr
Steching Machine 71,820.00 Dr 82,880.00 15470.00
Student Deposit 5,18,500.00 Cr
Student Fees 5,27,482.00 1,76,13,891.00
S U Exam Advance 75,831.00 Cr 75,831.00
S U Exam Exp. 2,567,138.00 2,01,512.00
5.U Exam Fees 14,89,197.00 19,91,980.00
SUK Eligibility Fees 46,550.00
SUK Other Feas 1,13,078.00
Travelling Exp. 10,246.00
Trust Ale. 7,63,983.85Cr 30,40,026.00 7,75,316.00
UCO Bank 12,397.00 Dr
Visiting Staff & Exam Exp. 1,40,863.00 2,400.00
Grand Total 5,18,33,884.82  5,18,33,884.82

ey

PRINCIPAL,

Closing
Balance

86,61,903.85LC
13,43,007.00 L

61,30,390.00 C
2,015.00C

3,010.00C
4492000 C
1,39,230.00 C
5,18,600.00 C
1,70,86,409.00 ¢

55626.00C
5,02,783.00 C
48,650.00 L
1,13,078.00 C
10,246.00 C
15,00,726 15T
12,397.00C
1,38483.00C

College of Non-Conventional
Vacational Coursas For Woman

Kolhapur.



Depreciation Statement 01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018 [ CNCVCW)

Opening Additions . Total Value as on = l::epreciatlc-‘n 2‘01?_13 ‘ufalu.? of
Sr.No. Name of the Property Balance As on Before Ad;:t:;n:ﬂi?er 31.03.2018 Rate Deg::fzj:un DEPE:I_UUH Total Dep. 3;:::;1;3
01.04.2017 | 30.09.2017 ’ (3+4+5) {7+8) T
30.09.2017 | 30.09.2017 (6-9)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 |CCTv Camera 3680.00 0.00 0.00 3680.00| 60% 2208.00 0.00 2208.00 1472.00
2 |Computers 96919.80 4500.00 0.00 101419.80| 60% 60852 00 0.00| 60852.00 40567.80
4  |DLP Projector 41520.00 0.00 0.00 41920.00| 60% 25152.00 0.00| 25152.00 16768.00
5 Equipment 517420.80 0.00 14000.00 531420.80] 10% 51742.00 700.00 52442.00 478978.80
6 Furniture & Dead Stock 1149126.12 79236.00 52225.00 1280587.12| 10%| 122836.00 2611.00f 125447.00 1155140.12
7 |Library Books 1452229.58 0.00 136090.00 1588319.58| 10%| 145223.00 6805.00| 152028.00] 1436251.58
8 |Solar Rooftop System 0.00 0.00 547676.00 547676.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] - 547676.00
9  |CNCWCW Main Building 6950254.00 0.00 0.00 6950254.00| 10%| 695025.00 0.00{ 695025.00] 6255229.00
10 |Steaching Machine 71820.00 52880.00 0.00 154700.00) 10% 15470 00 0.00 15470.00 139230.00
11 |UPS & Batteries 183112.00 0.00 0.00 183112.00f 10% 18311.00 0.00 18311.00 164801.00

Total| 10513293.30 166616.00 752591.00 11432505.30 1164909.00 10896.00( 1175805.00( 10256700.30

MeBHO
AP ——
PRINCIPAL,
Coliege of Non-Conventions*
Vocatipnal Courses For Wome:.

Kothapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

University Road,
Kolhapur

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Liabilities as at 31- Mar2019 ] 'l Assets ~as at 31-Mar- 2019
Capital Account 25,0?,704.04| Fixed Assets 1,04,23,506
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 | CC Tv Camera 93,249.00
\ Computers 4,23,540.80
Loans (Liabiity [ Computer Software 45,5280 |
DLP Projectors 10,061.00
Current Liabilities 15,11,095.001  Electric Inverter & Batteries 1,48,3217.00
Admission Deposit 40,300.00 Equipments 507,742 80
Books Purchase Payable  1,94,743.00 Furniture & Dead Stock ~ 10,74,198.12
Cohtractor TDS Payable 491.00 Library Books 14,78,936.58
Educational Loan 20,140.00 Main Building 56,88,840.00
Library Deposit 5,52,520.00 Rooftop Solar System 4,89,951.00
Scholarship 1,39,481.00 Steching Machine 3,62,313.00
Staff Fund 44,920.00 Xerox Machin 1,00,825.00
Student Deposit 5,18,500.00
\ Investments 1,91,45,31(
Excess of income over expenditure 2,70,04,872.71 | Cosmaos Co.Op. Bank 17,94,983.00
Opening Balance 1,85,28,760.61 Karnataka Bank FD 1,53,50,327.00
Current Period 84,76,112,10 | Mutual Fund 20,00,000.00
Current Assets 14,20,30
| Closing Stock
l Bank Accounts 13,39,206.30
Contractor Advance 10,000.00
I Interest Accrud on FD 72,524.00
\ Office Advance ~_(91,428.00
EBranch / Divisions 34,55
i Trust Afe.  34,553.15
Total 3,10,23,671.75| Total 3,10,23,67

FOR BHOSAL E WANGIKAR &
FH:‘- : i'f ’VAR

_______.—-—"'
(B 0 KULKARNI WANGIKAR)
FARTHMER

PP
PRINCIPAL,

Collage of Non-Conventional

Vocationel Coursas For Women

Kolhapur,


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kalhapur

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Direct Expenses
Electricity Charges Exp.
P.F. Conlribulion & Admn Charges
Frinting & Stationery Exp
Salary Non-Teaching Staff
Salary Teaching Staff

Indirect Expenses
Advertisement Exp.
Affiliation Exp

Bank Charges

Canteen Exp.
Depriciation

Function Exp.
Gathering Exp.
Muncipal Taxes Exp
News Papar, Perodicals & Journals Exp
Office Exp.

Fastage & Telephone Exp
Property & Vehical Insurance Exp.
Repairs & Maintenance Exp
Seminar & Conferance Exp.
Sport Exp.

S U Exam Exp.

SUK Eligibility Fees
SUK Other Fees
Travelling Exp.

Visiling Staff & Exam Exp.

Excess of income over expenditure

T_otall

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 i Particulars ~_1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

92,50,947.00 | Direct Incomes 1,95,17,667
1,05,550.00 | Other Fees 1,01,196.00
3,83,498.00 | Student Fees 1,87,36,544.92
80,222.00 i S.U.Exam Fees 6,79,927.00
11,66,157.00 | ) S
75,15,520.00 | Indirect Incomes 10,87,624
""" | Bank Interest 10,40,615.00

28,78,232.82| Lead College _47,009.00
56,129.00

2,79,000.00
41,770.82
5,350.00
12,19,865.00
25,114.00
73,100.00
78,788.00
§1,836.00
57,004.00
48,512.00 |
4,961.00 |
|

|

3,43,703.00

1,23,191.00
19,820.00 \
27,946.00 |
28,700.00 ]
1,12,153.00 |
3,965,00 |
2,47,325.00 E
1

84,76,112.10

 2,06,05291.92] Total  2,06,05,2¢

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR &
_. FARANNAWAR
(Ao

A i

(8 D KULKARNI WANGIKAR)

PARTNER

NobAls)
PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional
Viocallonal Courses For Women
Kolhapur.



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

University Road,

Kolhapur

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Particulars Opening L i _ Transactions “Closing
TRy T — _ Balance . Debit |  Credit _ Balance
Admlssmn Dv:-zposn 2,11,000.00Cr 1,70,700.00 40,300.00
Advertisement Exp. 56,129.00 56,129.00
Affiliation Exp 3,24,000.00 45,000.00 2,79,000.00
Bank Charges 41,770.82 41,770.82
Bank Interest 10,40,615.00 10,40,615.00
Books Purchase Payable 1,36,090.00 Cr 1,36,090.00 1,94,743.00 1,84,743.00
Canteen Exp. 5,350.00 5,350.00
CC Tv Camera 1,472.00 Dr 1,15,457.00 23,680.00 93,249.00
I 40, 567 .80 Dr 4,99 000.00 1,16,027.00 423 540.8C
Contractor TDS Payable 491.00 Cr 1,898.00 1,898.00 491.0C
Caosmos Co.0p. Bank 16,68,623.00 Dr 1,26,360.00 17,94,983.0C
Depriciation 12,19,865.00 12,19,865.0C
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 Cr 25,07,704.0¢
DLP Projectors 16,768.00 Dr 6,707.00 10,061.0¢C
Educational Loan 20,140.00 Cr 6,74,937.00 6,74,937.00 20,140.0(
Electric Inverter & Batteries 1,64,801.00 Dr 16,480.00  1,48,321.0(
Electricity Charges Exp. 1,29,290.00 23,740.00 1,05,550.0(
Equipments 4,78,978.80 Dr 80,697.00 51,933.00  5,07,742.8¢
Function Exp. 25,114.00 25,114.01
Furniture & Dead Stock 11,55,140.12 Dr 36,392.00 1,17,334.00 10,74,198.1.
Gathering Exp. ‘ 73,100.00 73,100.01
HDFC Bank Ltd 50200026046816 4,05,812.18 Dr 11,54,255.00 13,51,060.82 2,09,006.3
Interest Accrud on FD 72.524.00 72,524.0
Karnataka Bank A/c. 113 70,570.52 Dr 4,51,640.00 70,000.00 4.52210.5
Karnataka Bank Current Alc 173 5,81,752.50 Dr 2,587,72.845.92 2,68.26,312.00 5,28,286.4
Karnataka Bank FD 57,62,343.00 Dr 96,60,508.00 72,524.00 1,53,50,327.0
Lead College 13,791.00 60,800.00 47.009.0
Library Books 14,36,291.58 Dr 2,27,752.00 1,85,107.00 14,78,936.5
Library Deposit 3,61,320.00 Cr 1,04,000.00 2,95200.00 5,52,520.0
Main Building 62,55,229.00 Dr 59,134.00 6,25523.00 56,88,840.0
Mr Akbar Tamboli 10,000.00 10,000.0
Mr. Datta Sutar 15,000.00 Dr 15,000.00
Muncipal Taxes Exp 78,788.00 : 78,788.C
Mutual Fund 20,00,000.00 Dr 20,00,000.C
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp 87,686.00 5,850.00 81,836.C
Office Advance 57,016.00 Dr 7.20,765.00 7,79,208.00 1,428.C
Office Exp. 77,849.00 20,845.00 57,004 (
Other Fees 1,01,196.00 1,01,196.0
P.F. Contribution & Admn Charges 3,83,498.00 3,83,498.(
P.F.Deduction Payable 5,16,105.00 5,16,105,00
Postage & Telephone Exp 48,5612.00 48,612.1
Printing & Stationery Exp 80,222.00 80,2221
Professional Tax Payable 71,675.00 71,675.00
Profit & Loss Alc 1,85,28,760.61 Cr 1,85,28,760.
Property & Vehical Insurance Exp. 4,961.00 4,961
Repairs & Maintenance Exp 3,46,303.00 2,600.00 3,43,703,
Rooftop Solar System 5,47 676.00 Dr 57,725.00 4,89,951.
Salary Income Tax Payable 2,71,000.00 2,71,000.00
Salary Nan-Teaching Staff ~.r_1Mar e 12,16,528.00 50,371.00 11,66,157.
Salary Payable “Ta ’f,.:, 71,82,511.00 71,92,611.00
Salary Teaching Staff r': ‘fa.““ \‘-":‘ \ /MM%;_{, 75,561,639.00 36,119.00 75,15,520.
Carried Over (g f f“’f“‘*h’ g 5 10,86918.15Cr  599,32,141.74  3,99,36,344.82 1,89,08,878,
\b'\\%#/ PRINCIPAL,
\..“3 / College.of Non-Conventional . . o
S VianaHanal Manraas Car Wamean contin


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

Trial Balance

. 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Particulars

Scholarship

Seminar & Conferance Exp.

SIBER Society Payable.
Sport Exp.

Staff Fund

Steching Machine
Student Deposit
Student Fees

S U Exam Exp.
S.U.Exam Fees

SUK Eligibility Fees
SUK Other Fees
Travelling Exp.

Trust Alc,

UCO Bank

Visiting Staff & Exam Exp.
Xerox Machin

Grand Total

Brought Forward

Balance
10,86,918.15 Cr

2,015.00 Cr

44 920.00 Cr
1,39,230.00 Dr
5,18,500.00 Cr

15,00,726.15 Dr
12,387.00 Dr

Opening |

___Transactions !

s Closing
Debit | Credit i

Balance

5,99,32,141.74  3,99,36,344.82 1,89,08,878.77

6,54,249.00
4,03,791.00
6,18,386.00

19,820.00

2,48,480.00

2,16,120.00
3,80,660.00
14,35,892.00
28,700.00
1,17,253.00
3,965.00
21,03,546.00
7,91,715.00
2,47,325.00
1,09,000.00

6,73,12,043.74

7,891,715.00

' 2,80,600.00
6,18,386.00
26,397.00
1,89,62,664.92
3,52,714.00
21,15,819,00
5,100.00

35,69,719.00
6,54,409.00

8,175.00

 6,73,12,043.74

1,39,481.00
1,23,191.00

19,820.00
44,920.00
3,62,313.00
5,18,500.00
1,87,36,544.92
27,946.00
6,79,927.00
28,700.00
1,12,153.00
3,965.00
34,553.15
1,49,703.00
2,47,325.0C
1,00,825.0C

P

PRINCIPAL,
College of Non-Conventional
Vocatlonzl Cavrgas For Women
Kalhapur,



Depreciation Statement 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019 { CNCVCW])

Opening Additions i dditions After Total Value as on o reciatiipr{:}ia:::ai:js-lg ""::ai:)lfnﬂf
Sr.No. Mame of the Property Balance As on Before 30.09.2018 31.03.2019 Rate :e o pAfterl Total Dep. 31.03 :gnglg
01.04.2018 | 30.09.2018 {3+4+5) {7+8) T
30.09.2018 | 30.09.2018 {6-9)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10
1 |CCTv Camera 1472.00 0.00 115457.00 116929.00| 40% 589.00 23091.00{ 23680.00 93249.00
2 |Computers 40567.80 0.00 499000.00 c39567.80| 40%| 16227.00] 99800.00| 116027.00 423540.80
3 ~ooo] [ais0000]] | 6200600[] BO%| [E21E00| [ 30000) [16518.00 [_S55280
4  |DLP Projector 16768.00 0.00 0.00 16768.00] 40% 6707.00 0.00 £707.00 10061.00
5 {Equipment 478978.80 0.00 80697.00 559675.80 10%| 47898.00 4035.00) 51933.00 507742.80
& |Furniture & Dead Stock 1155140.12 0.00 36392.00 1191532.12| 10%| 115514.00 1820.00| 117334.00| 1074198.12
7 |Library Books 1436291.58 0.00 196011.00 1632302.58| 10%| 143565.00 g801.00| 153366.00] 1478936.58
8 |Solar Rooftop System 547676.00 0.00 59134.00 G06810.00 10%| 54768.00 2957.00 57725.00 549085.00
g |CNCVCW Main Building 6255229.00 0.00 0.00 £255229.00| 10%| 625523.00 0.00| 625523.00] 5629706.00
10 |Steaching Machine 139230.00 0.00 249480.00 188710.00| 10%| 13923.00] 12474.00| 26397.00 362313.00
11 |UPS & Batteries 164801.00 0.00 0.00 164801.00| 10%| 16480.00 0.00] 16480.00 148321.00
12 |Xerox Machin 0.00 0.00 109000.00 109000.00| 15% 0.00 8175.00 8175.00 100825.00

Total| 10256700.30 0.00 1386671.00 11643371.30 1049412.00| 170453.00|1219865.00] 10423506.30

< :"?4’1:1*.::'-5,'\'|"'3"51'
LS sty = f.".:—:'._":f.’f
ES o grds) |
N s el
PRINCIPAL,
College of Non-Conventional

Vocatibnal Coursas For Woman
Kothapuyr,


sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight


":) 'l“-'] f’ -_-‘:I ; i‘l 7

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)
University Road,
Kolhapur
Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2020 Assets as at 31-Mar-2020
Capital Account 25,07,704.04 | Fixed Assets 1,07,14,805.
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 Accounting Software 22,939.00
CC Tv Camera 55,949.00
Loans (Liability) Computers 3,83,324.8
Current Liabilities 16,87,012.50 !! ! D!ro_,!ectors 81,637.00
Allurnia Association Payable 1,01,000.00 Electric Inverter & Batteries 1,33,489.00
Books Furchase Payable 2,67,222.00 Equipments 5,18,884.80
Ef::fucaﬂona! ann 20,740.00 Furniture & Dead Stock 16,24,844.12
Library Deposit 6,82,020.00 Library Books 16,24,270.58
Poor Student Fund 17,197.00 Main Building 53,95,325.00
Scholarship 36,013.50 Rooftop Solar System 4,35,042.00
Staff Fund 44,920.00 Steching Machine 3,26,082.00
Student Deposit __5,18,500.00 Xerox Machin 85,701.00
Excess of income over expenditure 3,55,20,359.71 | Investments 2,08,92,034.
Opening Balance 2,70,04,872.71 Cosmos Co.Op. Bank 19,25,320.00
Current Period 85,15,487.00 Karnataka Bank FD 1,89,66,714.00
Current Assets 8,56,266.
Closing Stock
Bank Accounts 8,51,266.80
Office Advance 500000
Branch / Divisions 72,51,970.
Trust A/, _72,51,970.15
_Total 3,97,15,076.25| Total 3,97,15,076.

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR &
PARANNAWAR

Pee-?

(B 5 KULKARNI WANGIKAR)
PARTNER

UDIN < No- 200664616 ARAAER22FE

e

PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Women

Kethapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

University Road,
Kolhapur

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Particulars 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 Particulars 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Direct Expenses 1,08,42,385.00 | Direct Incomes 2,12,54,807.
Electricity Charges Exp. 2,75,270.00 Other Fees 1,86,830.00 :
P.F. Contribution & Admn Charges 1,56,088.00 Student Fees 2,05,46,250,00
Printing & Stationery Exp 98,209.00 S.UU.Exam Fees 5,21,727.00
Salary Non-Teaching Staff 19,78,093.00 ESS————
Salary Teaching Staff 83,34,725.00 Indirect Incomes 18,82,635.
Bank Interest 14,32,063.00
Indirect Expenses 37,79,570.00 | Consultancy Fees 25,000.00
Advertisement Exp. 1,30,300.00 Fees & Fine 12,053.00
Affiligtion Exp 76,685.00 Lead College 7,796.00
Bank Charges 48,548.00 Workshop Fees 4,05,723.00
Canteen Exp. 23,274.00 -
Conferences & Seminars Exp 3,21,886.00
Depriciation 13,87,514.00
Exhibitions Exp 18,870.00
Function Exp. 1,08,710.00
Laboratory Expenses - 51,117.00
Muncipal Taxes Exp 91,789.00
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp 1,927.00
NSS Expenses 4,700.00
Office Exp. 70,540.00
Postage & Telephone Exp 27,720.00
Property & Vehical Insurance Exp. 6,735.00
Repairs & Maintenance Exp 7,36,745.00
Sport Exp. 2,613.00
S U Exam Exp. 69,012.00
SUK Eligibility Fees 60,200.00
SUK Other Fees 1,46,732.00
Travelling Exp. 10,799.00
Visiting Staff & Exam Exp. 1 3,83,154.00
Excess of income over expenditure 85,15,487.00
Total 2,31,37,442,00f Total 2,31,37,442

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR 8

.y PARRNNAWAR

F._'_'_._ 5 .
(B D KULKARNI WARGIKAR)

PARTNER

Nedi
PRINCIPAL

College of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Women
Kothanur,

UP INNO- 200666)6 ARA A FR22E%



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

University Road,

Kolhapur

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2019 {0 31-Mar-2020

Particulars

Opening Transactions Closing

i E s s . N Balance Debit | Credit :L Balance
Accounting Software 25,488.00 2,549.00 22.939.00¢
Admission Deposit 40,300.00 Cr 40,300.00
Advertisernent Exp. 1,30,300.00 1,30,300.00 C
Affiliation Exp 76,685,00 76,685.00¢L
Allumia Association Payable 5,500.00 1,06,500.00  1,01,000.00 C
Bank Charges 48,550.00 2.00 48,548.00
Bank Interest 14,32,063.00 14,32,063.00 C
Books Purchase Payable 1,94,743.00 Cr 71,89,839.00 2,62,318.00 2,67,222.00C
Canteen Exp. 23,274.00 23274.00C
Cash in Hand 18,82,145.00 18,82,145.00
CC Tv Camera 93,249.00 Dr 37,300.00 55,949.00¢C
Computers 4,23,540.80 Dr 1,61,500.00 2,01,716.00 3,83,32480[
Conferences & Seminars Exp 3,24,286.00 400, 3,21,886.00C
Consultancy Fees 25,000.00 25,000.00 C
Contractor Advance 1,39,000.00 1,39,000.00
Contractor TDS Payable 491.00 Cr 8,139.00 8,648.00
Cosmos Co.Op. Bank 17,94,983.00 Dr 1,30,337.00 19,25,320.00 D
Depriciation 13,87,514.00 13,87,514.00 D
Depriciation Fund 25,07,704.04 Cr _ - 25,07,704.04 C
DLP Projectors 10,061.00 Dr 94,500.00 22,824.00 81,637.00 D
Educational Loan 20,140.00 Cr 3,48,200.00 3,48,200.00 20,140.00 C
Eleciric Inverter & Batteries 1,48,321.00 Dr 14,832.00 1,33,489.00 D
Electricity Charges Exp. 2,75,270.00 : 2,75270.00 D
Equipments 5,07,742.80 Dr 67,448.00 56,306.00 518,884.80D
Exhibitions Exp 18,870.00 18,870.00 D
Fees & Fine 12,053.00 12,053.00 C
Function Exp. 1,29,230.00 20,520.00  1,08,710.00 D
Furniture & Dead Stock 10,74,198.12 Dr 7,21,505.00 1,70,859.00 16,24,844.12 D
HDFC Bank Ltd 50200026046816 2,09,006.36 Dr 15,13,765.00 16,50,944.00 71,827.36 D
Interest Accrud on FD - 72,524.00 Dr 72,524.00
Karnataka Bank A/c. 113 4,562,210.52 Dr 6,769.00 4,00,132.00 58,847.52 D
Karnataka Bank Current Alc 173 5,28,286.42 Dr  4,43,76,842.00 4,44,40,832.00 4,64,296.42 D
Karnataka Bank FD 1,53,50,327.00 Dr  1,81,56,028.00 1,45,39,641.00 1,89,66,714.00 D
Laboratory Expenses 51,117.00 51,117.00D
Lead College 28,204.00 36,000.00 7,796.00 ¢
Library Books 14,78,936.58 Dr 3,08,697.00 1,64,363.00 16,24,270.58 D,
Library Deposit 5,52,520.00 Cr 1,28,500.00 2,68,000.00  6,82,020.00 C
LIC Deduction Payable 16,231.00 16,231.00
Main Building - 96,88,6840.00 Dr 2,98,675.00 5,92,190.00 53,95,325.00 D
Mr Akbar Tamboli 10,000.00 Dr 10,000.00
Muncipal Taxes Exp 91,789.00 : 91,789.00 Dy
Mutual Fund ‘ 20,00,000.00 Dr 20,00,000,00
News Paper, Perodicals & Journals Exp 39,442.00 37,515.00 1,927.00 D
NSS Expenses 4,700.00 4,700.00 Dy
Office Advance 1,428.00 Cr 3,08,604.00 3,02,176.00 5,000.00 Dy
Office Exp, 74,831.00 4,291.00 70,540.00 Dy
Other Deduction Payable Zel, 28,735.00 28,735.00
Other Fees ' | 2 1,86,830.00 1,86,830.00 C
P.F. Contribution & Admn Charges! @ Y& 1,56,088.00 1,56,088.00 Dr
P.F.Deduction Payable (P 3,87,674.00 3,87,674.00

z L 7 i B
Poor Student Fund . M 17,197.00  17,197.00

Carried Over

AaRicIpaeIDr

Cellege of Non-Conventional
—Vocational-Courses-Fer- Wemen

Knlhanur

7,22,16,571.00

6,99,78,821.00 2,88,68,178.56 Dr

continniand


sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight

sakshi desai
Highlight


Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse.(CNCVCW)

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Particulars

Opening oo

Transactions

__‘Balance Debil 1

____ Credit

Brought Forward

2,65,70,428.55 Dr 7,22,16,571.00

Closing
___Balance

6,99,18,821.00 2,88,68,178.56

Fostage & Telephone Exp 27,720.00 27,720.00
Printing & Stationery Exp 98,208.00 98,209.00
Professional Tax Payable 91,325.00 91,325.00

Profit & Loss Alc g © 2,70,04,872.71 Cr 2,70,04,872.71
Property & Vehical Insurance Exp. ' : 6,735.00 6,735.00
Repairs & Maintenance Exp 7,38,664.00 1,918.00  7,36,745.00
Rooftop Solar System 4,89,951.00 Dr 54,909.00  4,35,042.00
Salary Income Tax Payable 3,07,000.00 3,07,000.00

Salary Non-Teaching Staff 20,10,046.00 31,953.00 19,78,093.00
Salary Payahble 87,56,307.00 87,56,307.00

Salary Teaching Staff 83,74,136.00 39,411.00 83,34,725.00
Scholarship 1,39,481.00 Cr 12,21,507.00 11,18,039.50 36,013.50
SIBER Society Payable. 7,48,552.00 7,48,552.00

Sport Exp. 2,613.00 2,613.00
Staff Fund 44,920.00 Cr 44,920.00
Steching Machine 3,62,313.00 Dr 36,231.00  3,26,082.00
Student Deposit 5,18,500.00 Cr 5,18,500.00
Student Fees 6,67,279.00  2,11,97,529.00 2,05,46.250.00
S U Exam Exp. 3,18,883.00 2,49,871.00 69,012.00
S.U.Exam Fees 15,11,162.00 20,32,889.00 5,21,727.00
SUK Eligitility Fees 60,200.00 60,200.00
SUK Other Fees 1,46,732.00 1,46,732.00
Travelling Exp. 10,799.00 10,799.00
Trust Alc. 34,553.15Dr  1,30,23,429.00 58,06,012.00 72,51,970.15
UCQO Bank 1,49,703.00 Dr 11,18,039.50 10,11,447.00  2,56,295.50
Visiting Staff & Exam Exp. 3,83,154.00 3,83,154.00
Workshop Fees 4,05,723.00 4,05,723.00
Xerox Machin 1,00,825.00 Dr - 15,124.00 85,701.00
~ Grand Total 11,18,23,062.50 11,18,23,062.50 B

gty
PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Women
Kolhapur.




Depreciation Statement 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 ( CNCVCW)

. - Depreciation 2019-20 Val f
Opening Additions s dditions Afte Total Value as on = o =F Ec'a '031 - CE: “fw
iti r osin
Sr.No. Name of the Property Balance As on Before 31.03.2020 Rate epraciation’| Depreciation Total Dep. &
30.09.2019 Before After 31.03.2020
01.04.2019 | 30.09.2019 (3+4+5) {7+8)
30.09.2019 | 30.09.2019 (6-9)
1 2 3 4 5 7] 7 8 2] 10
1 |Accounting Software 0.00 0.00 25488.00 25488.00| 20% 0.00 2549.00 2549.00 22939.00
2  |CCTw Camera 93249.00 0.00 0.00 93249.00| 40% 37300.00 0.00| 37300.00 55949.00
i 423540.80 0.00 161500.00 585040.80] 40%| 169416.00 32300.00| 201716.00 383324.80
5 |DLP Projector 10061.00 0.00 94500.00 104561.00] 40% 4024.00 18900.00] 22924.00 81637.00
6 |Eguipment 507742.80 43173.00 24275.00 575190.80| 10% 55092.00 1214.00| 56306.00 518884.80
7  |Furniture & Dead Stock 1074198.12 547270.00 174235.00 1795703.12| 10%| 162147.00 8712.00| 170859.00 1624844.12
8 |Library Books ’ 1478936.58 15694.00 290003.00 1788633.58| 10%| 149863.00 14500.00| 164363.00 1624270.58
9 |Solar Rooftop System 549085.00 0.00 0.00 549085.00) 10% 54909.00 0.00| 54909.00 494176.00
10 |CNCWCW Main Building 5629706.00 285710.00 12965.00 5928381.00f 10%| 591542.00 648.00| 592150.00 5336191.00
11 |Steaching Machine 362313.00 0.00 0.00 362313.00] 10% 36231.00 0.00| 36231.00 326082.00
12 |UPS & Batteries 148321.00 0.00 0.00 148321.00] 10% 14832.00 0.00| 14832.00 133489.00
13  |¥erox Machin 100825.00 0.00 0.00 100825.00| 15% 15124.00 0.00| 15124.00 85701.00
Total| 10423506.30 895847.00 782966.00 12102319.30 1308691.00 78823.00| 1387514.00| 10714805.30
wal & p>
Q} f""-""‘-\r""h
A T D
'?’J:?.ﬁ. J,,‘;; _,:-:'l.._
 f 2l mi
o 7 E]
R /
o e !
[ "
U
* el
] S
PRINCIPAL,
Coftege of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Womean

Kothapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


CNCVCW,CSIBER Trust
Shivaji Uni.Rd., Siber Campus,
Kolhapur

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Profit & Loss Alc

3,90,58,587.54

Kamataka Bank Ltd.-FD

Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2021 Assets as at 31-Mar-2021
Capital Account 25,07,704.04 | Fixed Assets 1,00,84,30
Depreciation Fund _25,07,704.04 Accounting Software 18,351.00
N Camera/ CCTV 43,754.00
Loans (Liability) Computer & Machine 2,68,327.80
Current Liabilities 22,61,494.50 M
‘Alumini Fees Payable 1,79,500.00 Equipment 5,04,521.80
Educational Loan 20,140.00 Furniture & Dead Stock 15,65,078.12
Library Books Provision A/ 2,76,974.00 Library Books 17,20,594.58
~ Library Deposit 6,21,120.00 Main Building (CNCVCW)  50,15,323.00
Poor Student Fund 17,197.00 Solar Rooftop System 3,85,624.00
Scholarship 31,823.50 Steaching Machine 2,93,474.00
Staff Fund 44,920.00 UPS Batteries 1,20,740.00
Student's Adv.Fees 3,49,770.00 Xerox Machine 72 846.00
Student Deposit 5,20,050.00 - =
g Investments 2,00,68,18¢

2,00,68,189.00

Opening Balance 3,65,20,359.71

Current Period 35,38,22783 Current Assets 28,04,195

Loans & Advances (Asset) 1,93,000.00

Bank Accounts _26,11,199.63
Branch / Divisions 1,08,71,09¢

Trust Alc 1,08,71,095.15
Total 4,38,27,786.08| Total - 4,38,27,78¢

5~ SOCIATES

e ACCGUNTANTS

Tl i

PRINCIPAL,
College of Non-Conventional

Vocational Courses Far Women
Kalhapur,


sakshi desai
Highlight


CNCVCW,CSIBER Trust
Shivaji Uni.Rd., Siber Campus,

Kolhapur

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Farticulq_r_s_

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 |

~Particulars

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Direct Expenses

74,72,508.00

Direct Incomes

1,20,11,072

Electricity Charges 78,180.00 Add-On Course Fees 7,000.00
P.F. Contribution & Admin. Exp. 1,96,381.00 Admission Fees 1,52,400.00
Frinting & Stationery Exp 41,757.00 Alumini Registration Fee 4,500.00
Salary Non Teaching Staff 12,72,601.00 Borrower's Card Fees 23,600.00
Salary Teaching Staff 58,83,589.00 College Development Fees 13,92,450.00
o Computer Lab. 9,96,025.00
Indirect Expenses 23,92,318.17 | Extra Curriculum Fees 3,13,740.00
Advertisement Exp 96,833.00 Gymkhana Fees 3,03,300.00
Bank Charges 3,307.17 | Card Fees 28,150.00
Depreciation | 12,17,599.00 Laboratory Fee 1,39,800.00
Insurance -Froperty / Vehical 5,690.00 Library Fees 7,.29,950.00
Muncipal Taxes Exp 96,544.00 Machine & DPC Laboratory Charges 1,03,700.00
NAAC & Committee Exp. 1,012.00 Other Fee 3,56,131.00
Newspaper,Periodicals & Journals Exp 699.00 Other Fees 7,610.00
Office Exp. 13,659.00 Scrap M. 2,500.00
Repairs & Maintenance Exp 2,41,163.00 Shivaji Universily Fees 3,23,185.00
Seminar,Workshop ,Conferarics Meeting Exp. 1,30,810.00 Studio Lab.Mnt Fees 52,538.00
‘Shivaji Uni. Affiliation Fees 1,15,635.00 S U Student Exam Fees 2,20,839.00
Shivaji Uni.Eligibility Fees 16,250.00 Tution Fees 62,44,504.00
Staff Welfare Exp. 5,388.00 Workshop/Seminar Fees 6,09,750.00
Subscription/Periodicals 26,468.00 -
S.U.K.-Other Fees 1,43,700.00 Indirect Incomes 13,91,982
Telephone & Telex Exp. 3,155.00 Adm.Cancellation Charges 4,500.00
Travelling Exp. 1,192.00 Bank Interest 12,69,907.00
Visiting Staff Exp. 2,56,890.00 Language Course Fees 1,05,275.00
Website Charges 16,324.00 Lead College 1,500.00
Registration Fees 800.00
Nett Profit 35,38,227.83| Seminar / Workshop Fees 10,000.00
Total 1,34,03,054.00] Total 1,34,03,054

X

PRINCIPAL,

o 118450

UDIN NO.
22118450AAAAAT 2029

College of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Women

Kalhapur.




CNCVCW,CSIBER Trust
Shivaji Uni.Rd., Siber Campus,

Kolhapur

Trial Balance

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

In Indian Rupees

Particulars Opening ____Transactions Closing

— Balance Debit Credit Balance
Accounting Software 22939.00 Dr 4,588.00 18,351.0C
Add-On Course Fees 7,000.00 7,000.0C
Adm.Cancellation Charges 4,500.00 4,500.0C
Admission Fees 1,000.00 1,63,400.00  1,52,400.0C
Advance 5,000.00 Dr 80,450.00 75,450.00 10,000.0C
Advertisement Exp 1,35,153.00 38,320.00 96,833.00
Adv.for Contractor 1,83,000.00 1,83,000.00
Alumini Fees Payable 1,01,000.00 Cr 78,600.00 -1,79,500.00
Alumini Registration Fee 79,500.00 - 84,000.00 . 4,500.00
‘Bank Charges 3,307.17 4 3,307.17
" Bank Interest 12,69,907.00 12,69,907.00
Borrower's Card Fees 150.00 23,750.00 23,600.00
Camera/ CCTV 55,949.00 Dr 5,400.00 17,695.00 43,754.00

- Cash 73,33,356.00 73,33,356.00

College Development Fees 15,300.00 14,07,750.00 13,92,450.00
Computer Lab. 7,775.00 10,03,800.00  9,96,025.00

Computer & Machinery 3,83,324.80 Dr 1| 14|997.0i 2|i8|3iilii
.Bank- .29,320.00 Dr 19,25,320.00

Depreciation

-

12,17,599.00 12,17,598.00
Depreciation Fund 25,07,704.04 Cr : 25,07,704.04
DLP Projectar 81,637.00 Dr 24,491.00 57,146.00
Educational Loan 20,140.00 Cr 3,73,150.00 3,73,150.00 20,140.00
Electricity Charges 76,180.00 78,180.00
Equipment 5,18,884.80 Dr 39,500.00 53,863.00 5,04,521.80
Extra Curriculum Fees 1,275.00 3,15,015.00 3,13,740.00
Furniture & Dead Stock 16,24,844.12 Dr 1,08,124.00 1,67,890.00 15,65,078.12
Gymkhana Fees 2,150.00 3,05,450.00  3,03,300.00
- HDFC Bank Ltd.50200026046816 71,827.36 Dr 1,12,651.00 944.00 1,83,534.36
| Card Fees 200.00 28,350.00 28,150.00
Insurance -Property / Vehical 5,690.00 5,690.00
Karnataka Bank A/c.113 58,847.52 Dr 1,616.00 2,000.00 58,463.52
Karnataka Bank Ltd.C.A.173 4,64,296.42 Dr  1,54,36,222.00 1,3586,122.00 23,14,396.42
Karnataka Bank Ltd.-FD 1,89,66,714.00 Dr 11,01,475.00 2,00,68,189.00
Laboratory Fee 800.00 1,40,600.00  1,39,800.00
Language Course Fees 1,05,275.00  1,05,275.00
Lead College 8,500.00 10,000.00 1,500.00
Library Books 16,24,270.58 Dr 272,.370.00 1,76,046.00 17,20,504.58
Library Books Provision Alc 267,222.00Cr 2,62,318.00 2,72,070.00 2,76,974.00
Library Deposit 6,82,020.00 Cr 84,900.00 2,24,000.00 8,21,120.00
Library Fees 7,000.00 7,36,950.00  7,29,950.00
LIC Deduction Payable 18,348.00 18,348.00
Machine & DPC Laboratory Charges 700.00 1,03,800.00  1,03,100.00
Main Building (CNCVCW) 53,95,325.00 Dr 1,61,702.00 5,41,704.00 50,15,323.00
Muncipal Taxes Exp 96,544.00 96,544.00
NAAC & Committee Exp. 1,012.00 1,012.00
Carried Over 2,76,48,410.56 Dr  2,72,36,417.17  3,07,36,496.00 2,41,48,331.73
\ﬁ) ASSo
/ &m’ﬁ - R
of R continue
o)\ 426822 el
D : | INCIPAL,
\% College of Nen-Conventiona|

Vocational Courses For Women
Kolhanour


sakshi desai
Highlight


CHCVCW,CSIBER Trust
Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

In Indian Rupees

Farticulars

Opening
__Balance

Transactions

~Debil

Brought Forward

Newspaper,Periodicals & Journals Exp
Office Exp.

Other Fee

Other Fees

P.F. Contribution & Admin. Exp.
P.F. Deduction

Poor Student Fund

Printing & Stationery Exp

Profit & Loss Alc

Reégistration Fees

Repairs & Maintenance Exp
Salary Income Tax Ded.

Salary Non Teaching Staff
Salary Payable

. Salary Profession Tax

Salary Teaching Staff
Scholarship

Scrap Mt

Seminar,Workshop ,Conferance Meeting Exp.

Seminar / Workshop Fees

Shivaji Uni. Affiliation Fees

Shivaji Uni.Eligibility Fees

Shivaji University Fees

SIBER Society

Solar Rooftop System

Staff Fund

Staff Welfare Exp.

Steaching Machine

Student's Adv.Fees

Student Deposit

Student Fees

Studio Lab.Mnt.Fees

~ Subscription/Periodicals
5.U.K.-Other Fees

S U Student Exam Fees

TDS on Contractor

Telephone & Telex Exp.

Travelling Exp.

Trust Alc

Tution Fees

UCO Bank C.A.02820210000359

UPS Batteries

Visiting Staff Exp.

Website Charges

Workshop/Seminar Fees

Xerox Machine

2,76,48,410.56 Dr

17,187.00 Cr

3,55,20,359.71 Cr

36,013.50 Cr

4,35,042.00 Dr
44,920.00 Cr

3,26,082.00 Dr

5,18,500.00 Cr

72,51,970.15 Dr

2,566,295.50 Dr
1,33,489.00 Dr

85,701.00 Dr

Credit

Closing
Balance

2,72,36,417.17

699.00
13,659.00
1,850.00

1,96,381.00
2,97,356.00

41,757.00

2,41,163.00
3,36,625.00

12,72,601.00
57,66,640.00

54,625.00

58,90,887.00

3,33,380.00

1,33,060.00
7,500.00
1,15,635.00
16,250.00
2,375.00
7,24,596.00

5,388.00

9,275.00
5,000.00
34,962.00
27,068.00
1,43,700.00
6,70,797.00
3,879.00
3,155.00
1,192.00
60,92,136.00
4,22,745.00
3,18,149.00

2,58,690.00
16,324.00
3,725.00

3,07,36,496.00 2,41,48,331.73

3,58,0871.00
7,670.00

2,97,356.00

800.00
3,36,625.00

57,66,640.00
54,625.00
7,298.00
3,259,190.00
2,500.00
2,250.00
17,500.00

3,25,560.00
7,24,596.00
49,418.00

32,608.00
3,49,770.00
10,825.00
5,000.00
87,500.00
600.00

8,91,636.00
3,879.00

24,73,011.00
66,67,249.00
5,19,639.17
13,349.00
1,600.00

6,13,475.00
12,855.00

659.00
13,659.00
3,66,131.00
7,610.00
1,96,381.00

17,197.00
41,757.00

3,65,20,359.71

800.00
2,41,163.00

12,72,601.00

58,83,589.00
31,823.50
2,500.00
1,30,810.00
10,000.00
1,15,635.00
16,250.00
3,23,185.00

3,85,624.00
44,920.00
5,388.00
2,93,474.00
3,49,770.00
5,20,050.00

52,538.00
26,468.00
1,43,700.00
2,20,839.00

3,155.00
1,192.00

1,08,71,095.1£

62,44,504.00
54,805.33
1,20,140.00
2,56,890.00
16,324.00
6,09,750.00
72,846.00

Grand Total

5,06,99,741.17

5,06,99,741.17

XelpelsO

PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional

Vacational Courses For Woman

Kolhapur,



Depreciation Statement 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 ( CNCVCW)

Opening Additions Additions After Tatal Valuasasion ] De reciat?oiprzipa:i:;j:: - i?::hgf
Sr.No. Mame of the Property Balance As on Befare ., 31.03.2021 Rate :efcre -, Total Dep. 31.03.2021
01.04.2020 30.09.2020 (3+445) {7+8)
30.09.2020 | 30.09.2020 (6-3)

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 B 9 10
1 [Accounting Software 229359.00 0.00 0.00 22939.00 20% 4588.00 0.00 4588.00 18351.00
2 CCTv Camera 55949.00 0.00 5400.00 61345.00( 30% 16785.00 810.00 17595.00 43754.00
3 |Computers & Machinery 383324.80 0.00 0.00 38332480 3084 114857.00 0.00] 114997.00 268327.80
] DLP Projector 81637.00 0.00 0.00 81637.00] 30% 24491.00 0.00 24491, g
b Equipment 518B84.80 0.00 39500.00 558384.80( 10% 51888.00 1575.00 53863.00 504521.80
7 Furniture & Dead Stock 1624844.12 0.00 108124.00 1732968.12 10%| 162484.00 5406.00| 167890.00 1565078.12
8 Library Books 1624270.58 0.00 272370.00 189664058 10%) 162427.00 13619.00| 176046.00 1720594.58
9 Solar Rooftop System 454176.00 0.00 0.00 494176.00] 10% 49418.00 0.00 49418.00 444758.00
10 [CMCVCW Main Building 5336151.00 0.00 161702.00 5457893.00( 10%| 533619.00 B085.00( 541704.00 4956189.00
11 |Steaching Machine 326082.00 0.00 0.00 326082.00( 10% 32608.00 0.00 32608.00 29347400
12 |UPS & Batteries 133485.00 0.00 0.00 133489.00| 10% 13349.00 0.00 13345.00 120140.00
13 |Xerox Machin 85701.00 0.00 0.00 85701.00| 15% 12855.00 0.00 12855.00 72846.00

Total| 10714805.30 0.00 587096.00 11301901.30 1187704.00 29895.00( 1217599.00| 10084302.30

A
PRINCIPAL,
Cotlege of Non-Conventional
Viocational Courses For VWoman

Kolhapur.


sakshi desai
Highlight


CHHATRAPATI SHAHU INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION & RESEARCH
TRUST

University Road, Kolhapur -416004
Reg. Mo BE-885/dt.19-6-1976

£==—2Adv. S D Shinde  Late Prof. Dr.A.D.Shinde  Dr.R.A.Shinde

“KOLHAPUR President Founder Secretary & Managing
e Trstee

Date: 15" June 2016
To,

The Principal
CNCVCW, CSIBER
Kolhapur.

Subject- Regarding maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance of CNCVCW
Kolhapur

Sir,

This to inform you that Mr. Mahantesh Patil, Hardware Engineer, (Phone
no- 9422029295, e-mail:mbpatil@siberindia.edu.in ) Chatrapati Shahu I[nstitute of
Business Education and Research Trust Kolhapur has been directed to look after
the repair and maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance facilities of
College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, Kolhapur.

Adm’i/nﬁtralsive Officer
CSIBER, Kolhapur.

_Neltale0
PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Convention
; al
Vocational Courses For Women

................................................................................................................................................

Address : CSIBER Campus University Road Kolhapur, Pin: 416004
Contact: 02312335706-07 Fax 023125355708
email:directord@@siberindia.edu.in



CHHATRAPATI SHAHU INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION & RESEARCH
: TRUST
University Road, Kolhapur -416004
Reg. No E-885/dt.19-6-1976

Adv. 8 D Shinde  Late Prof. Dr.A.D.Shinde Dr.R.A.Shinde

KOLHAPUR President Founder Secretary & Managing
Truates

Date: 20" June 2017
To,

The Principal
CNCVCW, CSIBER
Kolhapur.

Subject- Regarding maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance of CNCVCW
Kolhapur

Sir,

This to inform you that Mr. Mahantesh Patil, Hardware Engineer, (Phone
no- 9422029295, e-mail:mbpatil@siberindia.edu.in ) Chatrapati Shahu Institute of
Business Education and Research Trust Kolhapur has been directed to look after
the repair and maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance facilities of
College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, Kolhapur.

e
__,.v_:‘: o BUBINES, ™.

W e T TS0 __\'a.

) """\‘ 1t

Jfré_'.:;,-”q:r H 551‘Yi;\\
T : ‘.1_; S84, A ta i 11;\‘

Administrative Officer & S o7 ) Xelodo
CSIBER, Kolhapur. !

PRINCIPAL,
College of Non-Conventional
Viecational Courses For Women
Kolhapur

..............................................................................................................................................

Address : CSIBER Campus University Road Kolhapur, Pin:416004
Contact: 02312533706-07 Fax 02312335708
email:divectortasiberindia.cdu.in



CHHATRAPATI SHAHU INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION & RESEARCH
: TRUST
University Road, Kolhapur -416004

A‘# . Reg. No E-885/dt.19-6-1976 ~°
== Adv. 8 D Shinde Late Prof. Dr.A.D.Shinde Dr.R.A.Shinde
KOLHAPUR President Founder Secretary & Managing
e ey Trustas

Date: 20" June 2018
To,

The Principal
CNCVCW, CSIBER
Kolhapur.

Subject- Regarding maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance of CNCVCW
Kolhapur

Sir,

This to inform you that Mr. Mahantesh Patil, Hardware Engineer, (Phone
no- 9422029295, e-mail:mbpatil@siberindia.edu.in ) Chatrapati Shahu Institute of
Business Education and Research Trust Kolhapur has been directed to look after
the repair and maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance facilities of
College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, Kolhapur.

=

Mr. Vinayak Salokhe
Administrative Officer
CSIBER, Kolhapur.

P2V

PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional
Vocational Courses For Women
Kolhapur

................................................................................................................................................

Address 1 CSIBER Campus University Road Kolhapur. Pin: 416004
Contact: 02312535706-07 Fax (12312535708
email:directori@siberindia.cduwin



CHHATRAPATI SHAHU INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION & RESIEARCH
TRUST

University Road, Kolhapur -416004
Rep. Mo E-885/dt.19-6-1976

Adv. 8 D S8hinde Late Prof, Dr.A.D.Shinde Dr.R.A.8hinde

KOLHAPUR PI‘ESidEDt FD“HdE!’ SEGI‘Etﬂ.l’Y & Managing
Trustee

Date: 15" June 2019
To,

The Principal
CNCVCW, CSIBER
Kolhapur.

Subject- Regarding maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance of CNCVCW
Kolhapur

Sir,

This to inform you that Mr. Mahantesh Patil, Hardware Engineer, (Phone
no- 9422029295, e-mail:mbpatil@siberindia.edu.in ) Chatrapati Shahu Institute of
Business Education and Research Trust Kolhapur has been directed to look after
the repair and maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance facilities of
College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, Kolhapur.

%

Mr. Vinaya ; Salokhe A
Adminis\trat'iv Officer
CSIBER, Kolhapur.

A PRINCIPAL,
B | College of Non-Conventional

tional Courses For Women
Kolhapur

................................................................................................................................................

Address : CSIBER Campus University Road Kolhapur, Pin:416004
Contact: 02312535706-07 Fax 02312535708
email:director@siberindin.edu.in



CHHATRAPATI SHAHU INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS EDUCATION & RESIARCH
TRUST
University Road, Kolhapur -416004
Reg, No E-885/dt.19-6-1976°

Adv. 8 D Shinde Late Prof. Dr.A.D.Shinde Dr.R.A.Shinde

KOLHAPUR President TE:;liier Secretary & Managing
Date: 20" June 2020
To,
The Principal
CNCVCW, CSIBER
Kolhapur.

Subject- Regarding maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance of CNCVCW
Kolhapur

Sir,

This to inform you that Mr. Mahantesh Patil, Hardware Engineer, (Phone
no- 9422029295, e-mail:mbpatil@siberindia.edu.in ) Chatrapati Shahu Institute of
Business Education and Research Trust Kolhapur has been directed to look after
the repair and maintenance of ICT infrastructure and e-governance facilities of

~ College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, Kolhapur.,

i
Mr. Vinaygk Salokhe ’ ;;?ii]lz?;;;--\.,‘
) K ) ,f\ of BT &N,

Administtative Officer ”J"’ ;5 e
TR, =
2 /N Bt NG
CSIBER, Kolhapur. f5f ®m  ige\7
| ; =
[

b Sl PRINCIPAL
HH,H ",‘.“\" e Culhgedﬂbn-Convonﬁonal
40 Vocational Courses For Women
Kolhapur

Address : CSIBER Campus University Road Kolhapur. Pin:416004
Contact: D2312335706-07 Fax 02312335708
email:directori@siberindin.edu.in



TAX INVOICE

Finamice e . -[\-r s
fii e ULTIMATE INFOTRADE PVT. LTD, Invoice No. Dated
F7/F8, First Floor, Siddhivinayak Forum GTT1-21/1102 ___125-Nov-2021
ul‘tlmate 333'.“%.’:"5'.3"3#3’?%'lk:,’f:“ﬁf:?a; Food Delivery Mote Mode/Terms of Payment
SANGLI - 416416 (Maharashira)
LIRS GSTINMUING 27TAAACUGT2BN1ZS =
State Nama - Mahamshira, Code - 27 Supplier's Ref. Other Referenca(s)
CIN: U72200PN2004PTC018002
E-mMail : ultimatatally@rodifimail.com Bl
s e e ~— | Buyer's Order No. Dated
Buyer
CNCVCW CSIBER Kolhapur Bespalch Dociment No. DBIW:F.;‘NDiB Date
Csiber Campes,
University Road, Despalched through Destination
KOLHAPUR - 416004 g y
State Name :Maharashtra, Code : 27
‘ Terms of Delivery
Lol Description of HSNISAC Quantity Rate per Amount
Ltk ~ Services
| 1 |Tally Software Services (MU) 998313 1Nos | 10,800.00 | Nos 10,800.00
Sr.No. : 786883365
With Net-Subscription for One Year
Information Technology (IT)
Consulting TSS MU
CGST 972.00
SGST 972.00
j
(o F43257D
L 9_?41111.09_1 T Pr127ad /‘
A ' t ! TR : Total _! 1 Nos 3 12'744.00
i Amount Chargeable (in words) E. &0.E
A ,d Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four Only
HSNISAC Tax}abla Cenlral Tax State Tax Total
Lz S R S : Value Rate Amount. Rate Amount Tf‘? Amount
998313 10,800.00 9% 972.00 9% 972.00 1,944, QQ )
v ‘ Total 1080000 | 97200/ 972.00 |  1,944.00
Tax Amount (in words) :  INR One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Fnur Dnly ‘
Company's PAN : AAACUG728N
ICICI BANK A!C 'No. 653505050129 IFSC : < 1CIC0006535 CIN - U72200PN2004PTC018902 PAN : AAACUGBT728N
Terms and Conditions ; | Other Terms :

Payment should be made immediately

| a | In case of Tally Software - TDS Note - It is resale of
Check your GETN (Please inform immediately if any changes)

| Software without any modification, and tax has been
deducted under Sec. 1944, Our PAN number is

i Recd, in Gmd Condmnn

Bmeetiims’s Clamabiiea

"‘fq‘bu\nr.mﬁ INFOTRADE PVT. LTD
3 :

(4

m

PRINCIPAL,

College of Non-Conventional



‘consultants Education | Haspital | Hotel | BFS| | Retail Web

RO Coomized Appy

IT Consulting

INVOICE ROl T T AR e e
WO Dt.3.11,2018
Ref No : Office Kolhapur
CNCVCW/2018-19/1116 3 Invoice No INV-20-21-83
Dated 18™ Nov 2020 Priority Urgent
To, Kind. Attan:
The Principal

College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for
Women College

University Road, Kolhapur g Voice
Sr.No SR i S ~ Description ':_5-[T'p‘t‘zil Price
L. | Annual Maintenance Charges of Customized College : % 8,300
Management Software :

For the period of 16t Nov 2020 - 15t N 021

[ inclusivd all taxes] TOTAL 7 8300
*Development/ Customization charges are not considering in this amount 4

Please make your payments in favor of “REX IT CONSULTANTS"

Bank Name: Bank Of Maharashtra /

Current Account No: 60148426636

ansznsﬁ;trsccm.e MAHB'OOUOSBS

JBranch Name: Br. Gangavesh, Kolhapur
)_

Bank Address:

Bank of Maharashtra Gangavesh, Kolhapur. Pincode - 416002

Thanking you and assuring you the Liest of our services and With best regards
commitments. For suggestions or queries please feel free to

contact us — + 91-9028483877 CJ" qhﬂ 11:’6 253 H‘H“,_L,,__
CNCVCW, Kothagur R

¢ 2 1 e
Inward No, [./‘7.?. ? l” 1]1{)&.0 : ‘
Date KRR e i ""{‘ 85{_'/0, . Authorized Signatory
DR R LS T ror s vs wsiiolei dinannsnathesoierents

crporatls Officoe : EBEB/PPSM‘RIFF‘! Mahalaxmj. Magan-Mear-Gokhale College, IT Park Road, Kolhapur-4160132,
X I Cell No.: 9028483877, 8975944804, E : rexitc.kop@egmail.com

q@/{fég ...... S

Principal s, Clart

Bl *
PRINCIPAL,

Callege of Non-Conventional

Viaantiansl Canreae Ear Waman




B T T AL ‘.:\.-1'

consultants:
Build C‘p;ﬂn[‘nﬁ_zm]_j.ﬁpp&.:{

INVOICE
QTN /1B-19/27
RefNo Revised Dt Office Kolhapur Pages 1of1
10/09/2018
Date 7t Feb 2019 Priority Urgent From Sales Department
TO, i .
The Principal Kind. Attn: -
College Of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses For Women
Kolhapur Voice “—
: I\SI:) il : Descriptmn - Sl
1. Custumlzed College Management Software

-— T 41,500
' 1. Student Admission Module
2. Fee Module
3. Certificate Module

4, Painll Module -

Total 3 Users License [ Server + 2 Nodes ]
Lifetime ownership

Technical Support online + Telephonic + Monthly 1 Visit
Module wise Training with 1 Yr. Validity

. Charges applicable for Extra Visit [ Per visit Rs. 850/- for intercity ]

[Inclusive all taxes]

/
Total 41,500
Advance Paid % 20,750
| 2 : Balance 720,750
Please malke your payments in favor of "REX IT CONSULTANTS"
Bank Name: Bank Of Maharashtra Chaung. 736684
Current Account No: 60148426636 : _ ‘ ’glma‘“g )
RTGS/ NEFT/IFSCCode | MAHBOOOO0G585 :'Ei. {1@,&?6@),
Branch Name: Br. Gangavesh, Kolhapur
Bank Address: Bank of Maharashtra Gangavesh, Kolhapur. Pincode - 416002
~ With best regards
Thanking you and assuring you the best of our services and By ;
commitments. For suggestions or queries please feel free to ey ‘,_;’\-
contac:t us,— + 91—9()2 483377 Q : : R -:u..‘-»___
4 Authorized Signato
e PRINCIPAL,
*@rﬂx\*—kﬂ- L lege of Non-Conventional
\ "4% tc' Vocational Courses For Women

Kolhapur
L.,::»rpc:mtr_' Dfﬁce 2ZB23/Plot Na&. 27, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Near Gokhaleg College, IT Park Road, Kolhagurs

4160132,
Call No.: d0284828277, 9975944304 Em@Iil : rexite. koep@ggmall.com

wwwirexite.corm


sakshi desai
Highlight


